
RACE  1	 12:10 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Randwick	 --   1600m
1	 096290	 Zeyrek	 65	 [	 5]	 Z Wadick (3)	 10.7%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.3%
2	 562130	 Almania	 61	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond (3)	 9.1%	 K Lees	 12.6%
3	 609740	 Major Beel	 60	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 13.6%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.0%
4	 705526	 Galeron	 58	 [	 3]	 J McDonald	 23.9%	 Neasham/Archibald	 8.2%
5	 079656	 Junipal	 57.5	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 8.7%	 C Maher	 14.8%
6	 214149	 Floating	 56	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 14.6%	 M Smith	 11.0%
7	 141561	 Roma Avenue	 54	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 7.3%	 Sara Ryan	 14.3%
8	 762410	 Peshmerga	 53	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 10.5%	 M Smith	 11.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Zeyrek
	 5	 Junipal
	 4	 Galeron
	 8	 Peshmerga

6	 Floating	 44%
4	 Galeron	 33%
5	 Junipal	 27%
3	 Major Beel	 24%
1	 Zeyrek	 16%

3	 Major Beel	 83%
6	 Floating	 39%
5	 Junipal	 33%
8	 Peshmerga	 33%
2	 Almania	 33%

2	 Almania	 1:34.39
5	 Junipal	 1:34.62
1	 Zeyrek	 1:35.04
6	 Floating	 1:35.48
4	 Galeron	 1:35.93

Race Preview: Zeyrek Not up to them in The Winx but will be more competitive here. Junipal Fair 
effort without threatening at Hawkesbury last outing. This looks very winnable. Galeron Freshened. 
Average effort here last start. Drawn well and McDonald key booking. Right in this. Peshmerga Aver-
age effort in similar grade at Rosehill first-up. Gets in light. Fitter and further a plus. Not out of this. 
Floating Never sighted on track favouring pace in the Goulburn Cup first-up. Fitter. Normally races 
well at this distance. Wet would assist.

 
RACE  2	 12:30 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Hawkesbury	 --   1400m
1	 678	 First Landing	 59	 [	12]	 R Hutchings	 12.9%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.2%
2	 96023	 Hookham	 59	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 10.6%	 C Maher	 14.8%
3	 326672	 Listentozou	 59	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 9.2%	 C Waller	 13.5%
4	 54568	 Never Joking	 59	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 11.5%	 C Maher	 14.8%
5	 39	 Risshuu	 59	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 7.1%	 C Maher	 14.8%
6	 9	 Assent	 56.5	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 8.7%	 C Maher	 14.8%
7	 059840	 Crown Estate	 56.5	 [	 1]	 Ms D Panya	 10.4%	 M C Conners	 8.9%
8	 7	 Gone Bananas	 56.5	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 7.8%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.3%
9	 59349	 Rasp	 56.5	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 12.6%	 J Cummings	 15.8%
10	 	 San Gabriel	 56.5	 [	11]	 Ms A Collett	 12.0%	 Neasham/Archibald	 8.1%
11	 55920	 The Three Hundred	 56.5	 [	 9]	 S Clipperton	 7.5%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.8%
12	 	 Triple Triple	 56.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 D Payne	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HAWKESBURY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 11	The Three Hundred
	 2	 Hookham
	 9	 Rasp
	 5	 Risshuu

3	 Listentozou	 67% 3	 Listentozou	 33%
2	 Hookham	 33%
9	 Rasp	 33%

3	 Listentozou	 1:23.13
2	 Hookham	 1:24.14

Race Preview: The Three Hundred Resuming. Shown some promise. Back to provincial level. Looks 
one of the main chances. Hookham First-up. Worth some thought. Rasp Far from disgraced here 
first-up. Will only be fitter. Each-way. Risshuu Strips fitter. Rise to 1400m should help. Listentozou 
Improved showing here last time out. Worth some thought.

 
RACE  3	 12:45 PM	 (A$300,000)	 Randwick	 --   1200m
1	 215143	 Manaal	 56	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 14.6%	 M Freedman	 17.8%
2	 11291	 Ameena	 56	 [	 9]	 J McDonald	 23.9%	 A & S Freedman	 22.9%
3	 12171	 Drifting	 56	 [	13]	 Tom Sherry	 9.6%	 P Snowden	 12.2%
4	 934274	 El Morzillo	 56	 [	 6]	 C Williams	 14.2%	 K Schweida	 12.4%
5	 32522	 Silmarillion	 56	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 13.4%	 J Cummings	 15.9%
6	 138	 Too Darn Lizzie	 56	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 13.6%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.0%
7	 16	 More Territories	 56	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 13.0%	 O’Shea/Charlton	 25.0%
8	 11	 Lazzura	 56	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 16.7%	 C Waller	 13.5%
9	 36115	 Zeitung	 56	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 10.3%	 J Cummings	 15.9%
10	 14213	 Winning Proposal	 56	 [	10]	 R Jones	 7.3%	 Ms K Buchanan	 10.7%
11	 170	 Photographics	 56	 [	11]	 M Bourke	 8.8%	 J G Sargent	 9.2%
12	 1	 Shohisha	 56	 [	12]	 C Schofield	 11.9%	 D Payne	 7.9%
13	351640	 Trafalgar Square	 56	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 8.7%	 D Payne	 7.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Ameena
	 1	 Manaal
	 3	 Drifting
	 7	 More Territories

1	 Manaal	 67%
5	 Silmarillion	 67%
2	 Ameena	 50%
6	 Too Darn Lizzie	 17%
10	Winning Proposal	 17%

8	 Lazzura	 100%
5	 Silmarillion	 67%
2	 Ameena	 56%
3	 Drifting	 50%
9	 Zeitung	 50%

8	 Lazzura	 1:08.75
4	 El Morzillo	 1:10.02
2	 Ameena	 1:10.16
7	 More Territories	 1:10.20
1	 Manaal	 1:10.22

Race Preview: Ameena Timed run well to take out the Silver Shadow here first-up. Fitter. Exciting 
filly who will be a major force through the Princess series. Top chance. Manaal Sire’s Produce winner 
who was right amongst it at short odds in the Silver Shadow here first-up. Fitter. Loves racing here. 
Among the dangers. Drifting Beautifully rated in front to win the Quezette at Caulfield first-up. Fitter. 
On pacer. Rates highly. More Territories Resuming. Promising debut win then not disgraced in the 
Percy Sykes. Place. Zeitung C’bury winner then gave a good sight in the Silver Shadow. Place.

 
RACE  4	 1:05 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Hawkesbury	 --   1400m
1	 253377	 Bush Girl	 58	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 7.8%	 K J Parker	 11.6%
2	 6	 Love Italy	 58	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 7.1%	 M Smith	 11.0%
3	 50	 Nantucket Island	 58	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 12.9%	 Ed Cummings	 7.3%
4	 322455	 Tautou	 58	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.8%
5	 70	 Trapella	 58	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 12.0%	 J Pride	 15.3%
6	 27642	 Elegant Artist	 55.5	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.4%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.3%
7	 99	 Jupiter Hills	 55.5	 [	13]	 S Clipperton	 7.5%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.8%
8	 6	 My Phar Lady	 55.5	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 11.5%	 R & W Freedman	 11.2%
9	 453	 November Air	 55.5	 [	10]	 H V Der Hoven	 8.4%	 Neasham/Archibald	 8.1%
10	 2332	 Pinito	 55.5	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 12.6%	 J Cummings	 15.8%
11	 564	 Powers Of Opal	 55.5	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 9.2%	 J G Sargent	 9.2%
12	 00	 Saturdays Girl	 55.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 13.5%
13	 5	 Spaceballs	 55.5	 [	11]	 A Adkins	 10.6%	 C Maher	 14.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HAWKESBURY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	Pinito
	 1	 Bush Girl
	 6	 Elegant Artist
	 7	 Jupiter Hills

6	 Elegant Artist	 67%
9	 November Air	 33%

1	 Bush Girl	 1:24.63
2	 Love Italy	 1:25.57
3	 Nantucket Island	 1:25.76

Race Preview: Pinito Godolphin filly ready to win. Finished well to place at short odds at Warwick 
Farm last time out. Back to provincial level. Top pick. Bush Girl First-up. Recent trial winner. Well 
placed from the perfect draw. Back to provincial level. Take beating. Elegant Artist Freshened. Fav 
when found line well to place here last start. Go close. Jupiter Hills Fair effort without threatening at 
Warwick Farm first-up. Tough alley but suited back to provincial level. November Air Finished solidly 
to place here last time out. Place.

 
RACE  5	 1:20 PM	 (A$1,000,000)	 Randwick	 --   1000m
1	 532113	 Giga Kick	 60.5	 [	 7]	 J McDonald	 23.9%	 C Douglas	 13.0%
2	 226034	 Private Eye	 59.5	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 10.5%	 J Pride	 15.3%
3	 493003	 Aft Cabin	 59	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 14.6%	 J Cummings	 15.9%
4	 241221	 Bella Nipotina	 58.5	 [	 1]	 C Williams	 14.2%	 C Maher	 14.8%
5	 471547	 Remarque	 58	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 16.7%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.3%
6	 131190	 Bandi’s Boy	 58	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 18.3%	 D A Williams	 10.6%
7	 122344	 I Am Me	 57	 [	 2]	 N Rawiller	 19.7%	 C Maher	 14.8%
8	 322341	 Dragonstone	 57	 [	11]	 T Schiller	 13.0%	 J Pride	 15.3%
9	 476115	 Red Card	 56	 [	12]	 A Hyeronimus	 13.4%	 J Cummings	 15.9%
10	604440	 Moravia	 56	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 8.7%	 M Freedman	 17.8%
11	012163	 Way To The Stars	 56	 [	 9]	 Ms R King	 10.3%	 M Smith	 11.0%
12	528802	 Le Melody	 54	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 7.3%	 B Cavanough	 15.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Giga Kick
	 4	 Bella Nipotina
	 5	 Remarque
	 2	 Private Eye

1	 Giga Kick	 75%
7	 I Am Me	 67%
6	 Bandi’s Boy	 46%
2	 Private Eye	 44%
3	 Aft Cabin	 44%

12	Le Melody	 67%
7	 I Am Me	 67%
9	 Red Card	 61%
1	 Giga Kick	 56%
5	 Remarque	 50%

11	Way To The Stars	0:56.22
12	Le Melody	 0:56.22
8	 Dragonstone	 0:56.46
5	 Remarque	 0:56.48
9	 Red Card	 0:56.48

Race Preview: Giga Kick First-up. Winner of nearly $10 million. Had a year off but tuned with a jump 
out and two Randwick trials. Big watch. Bella Nipotina Back from a let-up. Outstanding mare who 
went close in this event last year. Impressive G1 win at short odds at Eagle Farm last start. Drawn 
favourably. Must consider. Remarque Resuming. Won this race last year when first-up. Must respect. 
Private Eye Resuming. Marvellous sprinter who has amassed over $10 million in prize money. Hits 
straps quickly. Must respect. Red Card First-up. Speedy Godolphin mare who can give cheek fresh 
in a hot field.
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RACE  6	 1:40 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Hawkesbury	 --   1300m
1	 722221	 Spanish Fox	 59	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 12.9%	 M Freedman	 20.0%
2	 623313	 Threatening	 59	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 10.6%	 J Pride	 15.3%
3	 23126	 Draco’s Fire	 58	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 8.4%	 Neasham/Archibald	 8.1%
4	 434317	 Lone Force	 58	 [	 5]	 S Clipperton	 7.5%	 M Smith	 11.0%
5	 158752	 Marenaro	 58	 [	 2]	 O Chambers (3)	 8.6%	 D R Mirfin	 12.0%
6	 002417	 Citiroc	 56.5	 [	 7]	 P Boudvillain	 7.0%	 G Crothers	 5.2%
7	 485165	 Outlander	 56	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 12.6%	 P & M Cave	 13.6%
8	 489710	 Capitol Hill	 55	 [	 9]	 L Beuzelin	 7.2%	 J Thompson	 9.5%
9	 801	 Achieve Perfection	 55	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 10.2%	 Joseph/Jones	 12.6%
10	184604	 Doutelle	 55	 [	 1]	 Deep Shanker	 11.8%	 Fabio Martino	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HAWKESBURY 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 3	 Draco’s Fire
	 1	 Spanish Fox
	 2	 Threatening
	 5	 Marenaro

1	 Spanish Fox	 100%
2	 Threatening	 83%
4	 Lone Force	 11%

9	 Achieve Perfection	 100%
2	 Threatening	 100%
1	 Spanish Fox	 67%
4	 Lone Force	 42%

1	 Spanish Fox	 1:16.15
2	 Threatening	 1:17.08
4	 Lone Force	 1:17.12
5	 Marenaro	 1:18.29
8	 Capitol Hill	 1:19.23

Race Preview: Draco’s Fire First-up. Formerly with Annabel Neasham. Wasn’t far away in Maiden 
company at Bathurst first-up last campaign. Leads/handy. Should land in a good spot from the decent 
draw. Back to provincial level. Take beating. Spanish Fox Hard to fault. Strong on-pace victory here 
at latest. In the mix again. Threatening On a quick back-up. Found line well to place at Kembla 
Grange last start. Awkwardly drawn. Key player. Marenaro Improved showing at Dubbo first-up but 
this is clearly harder. Lone Force Freshened. Ordinary in similar company here last outing. Form prior 
certainly good enough. Worth some thought.

 
RACE  7	 1:55 PM	 (A$300,000)	 Randwick	 --   1600m
1	 553568	 Buckaroo	 59	 [	 9]	 T Berry	 16.7%	 C Waller	 13.5%
2	 013568	 Military Mission	 59	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 13.6%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.0%
3	 402074	 Nonconformist	 59	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 12.2%	 G Begg	 16.3%
4	 822190	 Adelaide River	 59	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 8.7%	 K Lees	 12.6%
5	 110850	 Just Fine	 59	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 10.3%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.0%
6	 726442	 Athabascan	 59	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 14.6%	 O’Shea/Charlton	 25.0%
7	 105700	 Francesco Guardi	 59	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 13.0%	 C Waller	 13.5%
8	 331891	 Poptronic	 57	 [	 8]	 A Hyeronimus	 13.4%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.0%
9	 625557	 Hinged	 57	 [	 1]	 N Rawiller	 19.7%	 C Waller	 13.5%
10	101326	 Zardozi	 56.5	 [	 5]	 J McDonald	 23.9%	 J Cummings	 15.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	10	Zardozi
	 7	 Francesco Guardi
	 3	 Nonconformist
	 5	 Just Fine

5	 Just Fine	 60%
7	 Francesco Guardi	 50%
9	 Hinged	 24%
6	 Athabascan	 21%
10	Zardozi	 13%

10	Zardozi	 100%
4	 Adelaide River	 78%
5	 Just Fine	 58%
3	 Nonconformist	 48%
1	 Buckaroo	 44%

9	 Hinged	 1:34.08
1	 Buckaroo	 1:34.82
5	 Just Fine	 1:35.17
3	 Nonconformist	 1:35.21
7	 Francesco Guardi	1:36.12

Race Preview: Zardozi Very good Godolphin mare who wasn’t far off them in the Winx first-up. Will 
only be fitter and McDonald jumps on. The one to beat. Francesco Guardi unfancied and did nothing 
at Rosehill first-up. Fitter. Loves racing here. Can figure. Nonconformist First-up. Injury troubled but 
a handy galloper on his day. Can given cheek fresh but check markets. Just Fine Among first beaten 
in the Winx first-up. Fitter. Races well on this track. Can improve here. Hinged Wasn’t all that far 
away at Rosehill first-up. Will only be fitter. Place claims.

 

RACE  8	 2:20 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Hawkesbury	 --   1300m
1	 371753	 Cohesive	 59	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 12.9%	 Ed Cummings	 7.3%
2	 152245	 Flying Rani	 59	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 7.5%	 M Smith	 11.0%
3	 338012	 Royale Veloute	 58	 [	 3]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.4%	 T P Croft	 8.2%
4	 845632	 Struff	 58	 [	 9]	 A Calder	 4.3%	 R D Collett	 9.1%
5	 09146	 Zoe	 58	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 11.5%	 C Carmody	 5.7%
6	 7316	 Can Do Canto	 57	 [	 2]	 O Chambers (3)	 8.6%	 B Baker	 15.3%
7	 300723	 Skiesthelimit	 57	 [	11]	 Ms A Collett	 12.0%	 D Pfieffer	 12.8%
8	 564444	 Long Memory	 56	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 10.6%	 R & W Freedman	 11.2%
9	 41	 Win The Day	 56	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 10.2%	 Joseph/Jones	 12.6%
10	666516	 Without You	 56	 [	10]	 L Beuzelin	 7.2%	 M Chevalier	 9.8%
11	 61	 Satin Shimmer	 55.5	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 12.6%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 HAWKESBURY 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 11	Satin Shimmer
	 2	 Flying Rani
	 7	 Skiesthelimit
	 4	 Struff

8	 Long Memory	 100%
3	 Royale Veloute	 42%
7	 Skiesthelimit	 33%
4	 Struff	 27%

6	 Can Do Canto	 100%
3	 Royale Veloute	 56%
4	 Struff	 28%
7	 Skiesthelimit	 11%
1	 Cohesive	 8%

4	 Struff	 1:17.32
3	 Royale Veloute	 1:17.40
1	 Cohesive	 1:18.16
7	 Skiesthelimit	 1:18.36

Race Preview: Satin Shimmer Led and kept on to score convincingly this level at Muswellbrook first-
up. Harder now. Flying Rani Wasn’t all that far away at Warwick Farm at latest. Ready for this trip 
now. Back to provincial level. Must be considered. Skiesthelimit Found line well to place at Goulburn 
at latest. Tough alley. Can play a role. Struff Finished well to place at Goulburn last start. Take beat-
ing. Cohesive Freshened. Turned in an improved performance at Canterbury last outing. Good draw. 
Back to provincial level. Major player.

 
RACE  9	 2:35 PM	 (A$300,000)	 Randwick	 --   1400m
1	 095365	 Kovalica	 58	 [	 6]	 J McDonald	 23.9%	 C Waller	 13.5%
2	 664730	 My Oberon	 57	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 11.9%	 Neasham/Archibald	 8.2%
3	 446184	 Democracy Manifest	 57	 [	15]	 N Rawiller	 19.7%	 C Waller	 13.5%
4	 303096	 Osipenko	 57	 [	16]	 J Ford	 10.5%	 C Waller	 13.5%
5	 186006	 Loch Eagle	 57	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 9.6%	 K Lees	 12.6%
6	 271300	 Old Flame	 57	 [	14]	 Ms W Costin	 7.2%	 P Snowden	 12.2%
7	 010003	 Phearson	 56.5	 [	13]	 Ms R King	 10.3%	 B Widdup	 15.9%
8	 190220	 Amelia’s Jewel	 56	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 16.7%	 Neasham/Archibald	 8.2%
9	 171258	 Molly Bloom	 56	 [	11]	 A Hyeronimus	 13.4%	 C Waller	 13.5%
10	213241	 Freedom Rally	 55	 [	 7]	 C Williams	 14.2%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
11	473407	 Nugget	 55	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 8.7%	 C Maher	 14.8%
12	567154	 Royal Patronage	 55	 [	10]	 T Clark	 13.6%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.0%
13	073650	 Stockman	 55	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 7.3%	 J Pride	 15.3%
14	705202	 Arctic Glamour	 53	 [	 9]	 T Schiller	 13.0%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.2%
15	343113	 Kintyre	 57	 [	12]	 J R Collett	 14.6%	 G Portelli	 7.7%
16	230849	 Felix Majestic	 55	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 8.8%	 G Nickson	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 14	Arctic Glamour
	 8	 Amelia’s Jewel
	 3	 Democracy Manifest
	 9	 Molly Bloom

5	 Loch Eagle	 48%
7	 Phearson	 38%
16	Felix Majestic	 29%
3	 Democracy Manifest	 28%
14	Arctic Glamour	 28%

12	Royal Patronage	 89%
8	 Amelia’s Jewel	 83%
6	 Old Flame	 71%
10	Freedom Rally	 62%
16	Felix Majestic	 57%

3	 Democracy Manifest	1:21.69
5	 Loch Eagle	 1:21.71
16	Felix Majestic	 1:21.91
4	 Osipenko	 1:22.04
11	Nugget	 1:22.08

Race Preview: Arctic Glamour Freshened. Attacked line to just miss in the Missle here first up. 
Danger with repeat. Amelia’s Jewel Star WA filly having first run for Neasham/Archibald. Had some 
issues last campaign which ended in Goodwood defeat but indicated she was back on track with two 
trial hit outs. Well weighted. Take beating if anywhere near right. Democracy Manifest Big run in the 
Show County first-up. Fitter. Take holding out. Molly Bloom G1 winner in NZ. First-up. Previously 
trained by L O’Sullivan & A Scott. Big watch. Freedom Rally First-up. Consistent Gelding. Fourth in a 
G1 before strong on-pace victory at short odds at Eagle Farm last start. Has a good record over this 
trip. Right in this.
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RACE 10	 2:55 PM	 (A$45,000)	 Hawkesbury	 --   1400m
1	 508729	 Hellfire Express	 60	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 11.5%	 N Doyle	 15.2%
2	 819732	 Just A Brother	 59.5	 [	 9]	 M Stapleford (3)	 10.7%	 T P Croft	 8.2%
3	 540411	 Mondo	 59.5	 [	12]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.4%	 N Doyle	 15.2%
4	 324175	 Cash Me	 59	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 12.6%	 Ed Cummings	 7.3%
5	 220943	 Ceasefire	 59	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 12.9%	 Ms K Waugh	 13.3%
6	 712087	 Cream Rises	 58.5	 [	 2]	 B Spriggs	 7.1%	 Mitchell Beer	 12.8%
7	 064774	 Satness	 58.5	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 10.6%	 R & L Price	 9.5%
8	 507897	 Dodi	 57.5	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 Mick Attard	 1.2%
9	 711	 Flying Bandit	 57.5	 [	10]	 L Magorrian	 9.2%	 K J Parker	 11.6%
10	661727	 Trapeze Pleasure	 56	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 12.0%	 D Pfieffer	 12.8%
11	540057	 Oh Golly Gosh	 55	 [	 3]	 S Clipperton	 7.5%	 J & L Attard	 8.6%
12	850706	 Ellenmac	 55	 [	 6]	 H V Der Hoven	 8.4%	 D Wagstaff	 4.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 HAWKESBURY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Just A Brother
	 5	 Ceasefire
	 1	 Hellfire Express
	 3	 Mondo

5	 Ceasefire	 67%
11	Oh Golly Gosh	 46%
2	 Just A Brother	 31%
7	 Satness	 27%

4	 Cash Me	 83%
1	 Hellfire Express	 67%
3	 Mondo	 60%
11	Oh Golly Gosh	 40%
7	 Satness	 36%

4	 Cash Me	 1:21.91
7	 Satness	 1:22.78
12	Ellenmac	 1:22.80
2	 Just A Brother	 1:23.01
11	Oh Golly Gosh	 1:23.18

Race Preview: Just A Brother Freshened. Let down well from back of the pack to place at Forbes 
last outing. 3kg claimer engaged. In the mix. Ceasefire Picked up well from midfield to fill a place 
at Newcastle at latest. One for multiples. Hellfire Express Previously trained by Annabel Neasham 
& Rob Archibald. On pace but weakened at Warwick Farm at latest. Can improve back in provincial 
company. Keep safe. Mondo Shooting for hat-trick. Reeled them in easily to salute at Newcastle last 
time out. 3kg claimer engaged. One of the major players. Satness On a quick back-up. Ran home 
respectably at Kembla Grange at latest. Major player.

 
RACE 11	 3:10 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Randwick	 --   1200m
1	 044144	 Hollywood Hero	 62	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 16.7%	 B Baker	 15.1%
2	 213992	 Cloudland	 60	 [	12]	 D Gibbons	 8.7%	 K Lees	 12.6%
3	 573211	 Flying Destiny	 60	 [	14]	 Z Wadick (3)	 10.7%	 M Freedman	 17.8%
4	 853960	 Munitions	 60	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 R Litt	 8.8%
5	 741311	 Piastri	 60	 [	16]	 C Williams	 14.2%	 C Maher	 14.8%
6	 583253	 Stromboli	 60	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.3%
7	 511105	 Panic	 59.5	 [	11]	 R Bayliss	 9.6%	 M Freedman	 17.8%
8	 741134	 Thunderlips	 59	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 10.3%	 B Baker	 15.1%
9	 411531	 World Alliance	 59	 [	13]	 J R Collett	 14.6%	 M Smith	 11.0%
10	710542	 Uzziah	 58.5	 [	 7]	 M Bourke (2)	 8.8%	 S Aspery	 10.0%
11	115252	 Gitalong	 58	 [	17]	 J Ford	 10.5%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.3%
12	426114	 Iron Man	 58	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 13.0%	 E O’Rourke	 6.5%
13	711321	 Well Timed	 58	 [	20]	 N Rawiller	 19.7%	 K J Parker	 11.6%
14	 210	 Althoff	 54.5	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 13.6%	 C Waller	 13.5%
15	046132	 Pokerjack	 58	 [	15]	 Ms A McLucas	 9.9%	 T Burleigh	 16.0%
16	424655	 Crafty Eagle	 57.5	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 11.9%	 J Thompson	 9.2%
17	 1180	 Congregation	 57	 [	 2]	 J McDonald	 23.9%	 C Waller	 13.5%
18	 11	 Emirate	 53	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 13.5%
19	215452	 Hanau	 56	 [	 5]	 A Hyeronimus	 13.4%	 J Cummings	 15.9%
20	922206	 Sharp Shock	 55	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 7.3%	 R P Northam	 15.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	Gitalong
	 13	Well Timed
	 7	 Panic
	 8	 Thunderlips

8	 Thunderlips	 100%
13	Well Timed	 83%
19	Hanau	 67%
7	 Panic	 50%
9	 World Alliance	 44%

13	Well Timed	 100%
14	Althoff	 100%
2	 Cloudland	 83%
9	 World Alliance	 78%
19	Hanau	 60%

4	 Munitions	 1:08.67
7	 Panic	 1:09.16
6	 Stromboli	 1:09.27
1	 Hollywood Hero	 1:09.40
3	 Flying Destiny	 1:09.54

Race Preview: Gitalong Improved showing at Rosehill at latest. Free-running. Take beating. Well 
Timed Consistent gelding. Charged through to score here last outing. Has claims. Panic Fair effort 
without threatening here first-up. Fitter. Both totes. Thunderlips Wasn’t all that far away at Rosehill 
first-up. Fitter. Both totes. World Alliance Good, determined win from off the pace at latest. Place 
claims.

RACE 12	 3:37 PM	 (A$15,000)	 Junction	 --   1400m
1	 223132	 Kentucky Blue	 61.5	 [	 2]	 A Galati	 12.3%	 K R Mahoney	 22.1%
2	 239811	 Talkaboutyou	 60.5	 [	 7]	 Kate Pateman	 20.0%	 L Murray	 7.9%
3	 174374	 War Tactics	 59.5	 [	 1]	 K Sardelic (1.5)	 9.7%	 D E Black	 0.0%
4	 764207	 Shamara	 59	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 8.0%	 R J Malpass	 9.2%
5	 353244	 Hawk	 57	 [	 6]	 Ms J Gray	 14.0%	 Ms A King	 10.3%
6	 458700	 Gondrinkin	 55	 [	 8]	 M Heagney	 6.5%	 A Maley	 6.8%
7	 568700	 Vicious Vilma	 55	 [	 3]	 Z J-Porter (1.5)	 --%	 Ms C Godden	 6.8%
8	 387045	 Zera Blue	 55	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 14.6%	 P Daly	 9.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 JUNCTION 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 War Tactics
	 1	 Kentucky Blue
	 2	 Talkaboutyou
	 6	 Gondrinkin

4	 Shamara	 100% 4	 Shamara	 43%
2	 Talkaboutyou	 35%
1	 Kentucky Blue	 14%
7	 Vicious Vilma	 11%
5	 Hawk	 8%

5	 Hawk	 1:19.79
4	 Shamara	 1:23.07
7	 Vicious Vilma	 1:23.54
1	 Kentucky Blue	 1:23.64
2	 Talkaboutyou	 1:24.29

Race Preview: War Tactics Wasn’t all that far away at Carnarvon last time out. 1.5kg claimer 
engaged. Good gate. Each-way. Kentucky Blue Gutsy effort when led and just missed at short odds 
at Carnarvon last outing. Drawn to receive every chance. Must be considered. Talkaboutyou On a 
quick back-up. Shooting for hat-trick. Dug deep to salute at Carnarvon last outing. Include among 
the better chances. Gondrinkin Freshened. Ordinary in similar class at Bunbury last outing. Back to 
country level. Worth some thought. Zera Blue Fair effort without threatening at Carnarvon last outing. 
Backmarker. In the mix.

RACE 13	 3:49 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Belmont Park	 --   1200m
1	 036311	 Defending	 60	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 17.7%	 D & B Pearce	 15.5%
2	 711133	 Sentimental Belle	 59	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 25.9%	 G & A Williams	 20.2%
3	 750614	 Sunny Honey	 59	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth (2)	 5.9%	 D Harrison	 9.4%
4	 572929	 Leniency	 58	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 9.0%	 C Webster	 7.3%
5	 329501	 Mama Tembu	 58	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 8.5%	 Ms S Dickson	 8.5%
6	 320954	 Multiverse	 58	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 6.7%	 G A Crispin	 0.0%
7	 412153	 Snippy Which	 57.5	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 16.3%	 A Durrant	 14.3%
8	 1111	 Toropa	 57.5	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 14.4%	 V Brockman	 10.7%
9	 651922	 Santa Brae	 56.5	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 5.9%	 R Price	 15.2%
10	322311	 Amelia’s Belief	 56	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 7.4%	 M Stephen	 28.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 BELMONT PARK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Toropa
	 2	 Sentimental Belle
	 10	Amelia’s Belief
	 7	 Snippy Which

8	 Toropa	 100%
4	 Leniency	 67%
7	 Snippy Which	 58%
2	 Sentimental Belle	 50%
3	 Sunny Honey	 38%

8	 Toropa	 100%
7	 Snippy Which	 61%
2	 Sentimental Belle	 61%
10	Amelia’s Belief	 54%
1	 Defending	 42%

10	Amelia’s Belief	 1:08.40
2	 Sentimental Belle	1:09.77
4	 Leniency	 1:10.19
3	 Sunny Honey	 1:10.43
6	 Multiverse	 1:10.46

Race Preview: Toropa Freshened. Unbeaten mare who travelled up on the pace and responded 
well to score at short odds here last time out. Drawn to receive every chance. Hard to go past. Senti-
mental Belle Found line well to place here last start. Likes this track/distance. Looks one of the main 
chances. Amelia’s Belief Freshened. Shooting for hat-trick. Led and kept on to score convincingly 
at Port Hedland last outing. Lot more depth to this field. Place looks best. Snippy Which Improved 
showing here first-up. Fitter. This trip suits. Respect. Defending Resuming. Has a poor first-up record. 
Recent trial winner. Market watch advised.
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RACE 14	 4:25 PM	 (A$125,000)	 Belmont Park	 --   1400m
1	 211431	 Magnificent Andy	 62	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 14.4%	 S J Miller	 16.5%
2	 895034	 Ginger Baker	 58	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 17.7%	 D & B Pearce	 15.5%
3	 704667	 Minsk Moment	 56	 [	 5]	 Ms L Fiore	 11.4%	 A Durrant	 14.3%
4	 816739	 River Rubicon	 56	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 10.8%	 S Wolfe	 12.0%
5	 131111	 Triple Jay	 56	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 25.9%	 D & B Pearce	 15.5%
6	 072696	 Kaptain Kaos	 55	 [	 9]	 P Carbery	 7.4%	 P Giadresco	 20.0%
7	 574328	 Saloon Bar	 54.5	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 8.5%	 D Morton	 11.9%
8	 364253	 Vast Art	 54.5	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 16.3%	 D Mcauliffe	 15.2%
9	 975555	 Eeyore Wayz	 54	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 7.6%	 Raquel Reid	 0.0%
10	742775	 Weaponson	 54	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 7.2%	 D Morton	 11.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BELMONT PARK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Triple Jay
	 4	 River Rubicon
	 8	 Vast Art
	 2	 Ginger Baker

5	 Triple Jay	 71%
8	 Vast Art	 63%
4	 River Rubicon	 48%
2	 Ginger Baker	 47%
1	 Magnificent Andy	 47%

5	 Triple Jay	 67%
1	 Magnificent Andy	 60%
8	 Vast Art	 47%
2	 Ginger Baker	 38%
3	 Minsk Moment	 33%

4	 River Rubicon	 1:22.05
10	Weaponson	 1:22.36
9	 Eeyore Wayz	 1:22.37
1	 Magnificent Andy	 1:22.64
8	 Vast Art	 1:22.89

Race Preview: Triple Jay Chasing fifth successive win. Reeled in leaders late to salute here last 
outing. Proven this track/distance. Drawn the rails with Pike aboard. Hard to go past. River Rubicon 
First-up. Boasts an impressive fresh record. Backmarker with a nice gate. Respect. Vast Art 
Improved showing here at latest. Effective this track/distance. Major player. Ginger Baker Fair effort 
without threatening in the wet here last start. Has raced well this track previously. Drawn to receive 
every chance. Worth some thought. Magnificent Andy First-up. Boasts impressive stats over this 
track/distance. Comes to hand quickly. Must be respected despite awkward draw.

RACE 15	 5:00 PM	 (A$60,000)	 Belmont Park	 --   1600m
1	 726355	 Fine Touch	 59.5	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth (2)	 5.9%	 R Price	 15.2%
2	 128931	 Hemlock Stone	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 16.3%	 G & A Williams	 20.2%
3	 845342	 In Good Order	 58.5	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 17.7%	 D Morton	 11.9%
4	 926384	 Manhattan Strip	 57.5	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 10.8%	 D & B Pearce	 15.5%
5	 783124	 Kerman Rock	 56.5	 [	 8]	 J Brown	 7.9%	 C Willis	 10.2%
6	 761757	 Paigey’s Turn	 56.5	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 14.4%	 Ms S Miller	 8.5%
7	 313371	 Simply	 56.5	 [	11]	 W Pike	 25.9%	 G & A Williams	 20.2%
8	 252211	 Antique Star	 55	 [	12]	 L Campbell (1.5)	 9.8%	 M Grantham	 15.8%
9	 552451	 Couldhavebeen	 55	 [	10]	 Ms L Fiore	 11.4%	 S Barrass	 14.8%
10	793004	 Ultimate Style	 55	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 7.6%	 D & B Pearce	 15.5%
11	334414	 Western Power	 55	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 5.9%	 M Grantham	 15.8%
12	022583	 Yallingup Girl	 54.5	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 8.5%	 N Parnham	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BELMONT PARK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Simply
	 8	 Antique Star
	 2	 Hemlock Stone
	 5	 Kerman Rock

8	 Antique Star	 83%
2	 Hemlock Stone	 48%
3	 In Good Order	 44%
1	 Fine Touch	 43%
12	Yallingup Girl	 41%

2	 Hemlock Stone	 100%
3	 In Good Order	 50%
5	 Kerman Rock	 33%
7	 Simply	 33%
1	 Fine Touch	 27%

10	Ultimate Style	 1:36.09
7	 Simply	 1:36.64
6	 Paigey’s Turn	 1:36.78
4	 Manhattan Strip	 1:36.79
5	 Kerman Rock	 1:37.10

Race Preview: Simply Timed run well to score at Pinjarra first-up. Will only be fitter. Must be 
respected. Antique Star Stormed home to score impressively to score here at latest. Will be hard to 
hold out. Hemlock Stone Let down impressively in the wet to score here last time out. Has performed 
well on this track. Drawn to receive every chance. Looks one of the main chances. Kerman Rock 
Led and held on okay here last time out. Can play a role. In Good Order Ran home strongly to finish 
runner-up here when resuming. Fitter. In the mix.
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第  1 场	 12:10 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1600公尺
1	 096290	泽力克	 Zeyrek	 65	 [	 5]	 瓦迪克(3)	 10.7%	 霍克斯	 12.3%
2	 562130	奥马尼亚	Almania	 61	 [	 4]	 欧斯蒙(3)	 9.1%	 李善	 12.6%
3	 609740	贝勒大师	Major Beel	 60	 [	 6]	 郭立基	 13.6%	 活侯夫人	18.0%
4	 705526	佳乐龙	 Galeron	 58	 [	 3]	 麦道朗	 23.9%	 内奥奇	 8.2%
5	 079656	朱尼帕	 Junipal	 57.5	 [	 7]	 吉迪伦	 8.7%	 马汉雅	 14.8%
6	 214149	浮动舞台	Floating	 56	 [	 2]	 高力德	 14.6%	 施万辉	 11.0%
7	 141561	罗马大道	Roma Avenue	 54	 [	 1]	 利琼斯	 7.3%	 沙莱恩	 14.3%
8	 762410	佩诗尔加	Peshmerga	 53	 [	 8]	 福达	 10.5%	 施万辉	 11.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	泽力克

	 5	 朱尼帕

	 4	 佳乐龙

	 8	 佩诗尔加

6	 浮动舞台	 44%
4	 佳乐龙	 33%
5	 朱尼帕	 27%
3	 贝勒大师	 24%
1	 泽力克	 16%

3	 贝勒大师	 83%
6	 浮动舞台	 39%
5	 朱尼帕	 33%
8	 佩诗尔加	 33%
2	 奥马尼亚	 33%

2	 奥马尼亚	1:34.39
5	 朱尼帕	 1:34.62
1	 泽力克	 1:35.04
6	 浮动舞台	1:35.48
4	 佳乐龙	 1:35.93

赛事预览: 泽力克 今配见习骑师可减轻驮重，占有一定的优势。 朱尼帕 上役列名第 6时以2.40 

马位落败，此回能有不俗演出。 佳乐龙 上赛列名第 6时所出战的场合有 12 参赛马匹，结果以

仅 4.80 马位于 1800m落败，今可争得位置。 佩诗尔加 练马师以及骑师正处巅峰状态，可以考

虑。 浮动舞台 多才多艺的赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，获胜不奇。

 
第  2 场	 12:30 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   霍斯布里	 -- 1400公尺
1	 678	爱的迫降	First Landing	 59	 [	12]	 夏昌诚	 12.9%	 霍克斯	 12.2%
2	 96023	霍克汉姆	Hookham	 59	 [	 4]	 阿金斯	 10.6%	 马汉雅	 14.8%
3	 326672	佐师父	 Listentozou	 59	 [	 8]	 马高林	 9.2%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
4	 54568	面无表情	Never Joking	 59	 [	 3]	 拉丹	 11.5%	 马汉雅	 14.8%
5	 39	丽舒	 Risshuu	 59	 [	 5]	 史贝斯	 7.1%	 马汉雅	 14.8%
6	 9	志同道合	Assent	 56.5	 [	 6]	 戴露丝	 8.7%	 马汉雅	 14.8%
7	 059840	皇冠地产	Crown Estate	 56.5	 [	 1]	 迪安娜	 10.4%	 邝马克	 8.9%
8	 7	无敌疯狂	Gone Bananas	 56.5	 [	 2]	 彭沙	 7.8%	 亚利欧	 14.3%
9	 59349	锉刀	 Rasp	 56.5	 [	 7]	 奥梅尔	 12.6%	 甘敏斯	 15.8%
10	 	加布里尔	San Gabriel	 56.5	 [	11]	 库莱特	 12.0%	 内奥奇	 8.1%
11	 55920	三百分	 The Three Hundred	 56.5	 [	 9]	 祈普敦	 7.5%	 活侯夫人	17.8%
12	 	三重彩	 Triple Triple	 56.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 潘英年	 8.0%
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佳选 	 霍斯布里 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	11	三百分

	 2	 霍克汉姆

	 9	 锉刀

	 5	 丽舒

3	 佐师父	 67% 3	 佐师父	 33%
2	 霍克汉姆	 33%
9	 锉刀	 33%

3	 佐师父	 1:23.13
2	 霍克汉姆	1:24.14

赛事预览: 三百分 状态返勇，不失为争霸分子之一。 霍克汉姆 休憩 191 日后今复出作战，经过

此战后或许会更佳。 锉刀 上役列名第 9时表现差强人意，当时以 3.50 马位于 1300m路程的 霍

斯布里跑道落败，今再次场合应能有所进步。 丽舒 上赛列名第 9时出战于 1200m路程的 肯伯

拉跑道，今能有一番作为。 佐师父 上役表现惹人好感，以 1.30 马位落败并争得亚军，当时出

战 1300m，值得留意。

 
第  3 场	 12:45 PM	 (300,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1200公尺
1	 215143	马纳尔	 Manaal	 56	 [	 7]	 高力德	 14.6%	 麦菲文	 17.8%
2	 11291	阿蜜纳	 Ameena	 56	 [	 9]	 麦道朗	 23.9%	 费德曼	 22.9%
3	 12171	飞驰英雄	Drifting	 56	 [	13]	 薛汤姆	 9.6%	 史诺敦	 12.2%
4	 934274	莫吉洛	 El Morzillo	 56	 [	 6]	 韦纪力	 14.2%	 史凯丽	 12.4%
5	 32522	思勒利安	Silmarillion	 56	 [	 1]	 夏毅敦	 13.4%	 甘敏斯	 15.9%
6	 138	丽资	 Too Darn Lizzie	 56	 [	 8]	 郭立基	 13.6%	 活侯夫人	18.0%
7	 16	占领地带	More Territories	 56	 [	 3]	 泰史乐	 13.0%	 查尔敦	 25.0%
8	 11	拉思祖拉	Lazzura	 56	 [	 2]	 贝汤美	 16.7%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
9	 36115	泽唐	 Zeitung	 56	 [	 4]	 金瑞秋	 10.3%	 甘敏斯	 15.9%
10	 14213	胜利提案	Winning Proposal	 56	 [	10]	 利琼斯	 7.3%	 布坎南	 10.7%
11	 170	有图为证	Photographics	 56	 [	11]	 博尔克	 8.8%	 石尔纯	 9.2%
12	 1	水烟	 Shohisha	 56	 [	12]	 史高菲	 11.9%	 潘英年	 7.9%
13	 351640	拉法广场	Trafalgar Square	 56	 [	 5]	 吉迪伦	 8.7%	 潘英年	 7.9%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	阿蜜纳

	 1	 马纳尔

	 3	 飞驰英雄

	 7	 占领地带

1	 马纳尔	 67%
5	 思勒利安	 67%
2	 阿蜜纳	 50%
6	 丽资	 17%
10	 胜利提案	 17%

8	 拉思祖拉	 100%
5	 思勒利安	 67%
2	 阿蜜纳	 56%
3	 飞驰英雄	 50%
9	 泽唐	 50%

8	 拉思祖拉	1:08.75
4	 莫吉洛	 1:10.02
2	 阿蜜纳	 1:10.16
7	 占领地带	1:10.20
1	 马纳尔	 1:10.22

赛事预览: 阿蜜纳 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能延续勇势。 马纳尔 上役仅以 0.30 马位于 1200m

赛程落败，今有望旗开得胜。 飞驰英雄 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，今可重施估计。 占领地
带 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 泽唐 上赛列名第 5时以 0.70 马位落败，今可

争得一席之位。

 
第  4 场	 1:05 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   霍斯布里	 -- 1400公尺
1	 253377	布什女孩	Bush Girl	 58	 [	 2]	 彭沙	 7.8%	 凯力克	 11.6%
2	 6	浪漫意国	Love Italy	 58	 [	 4]	 史贝斯	 7.1%	 施万辉	 11.0%
3	 50	楠塔特岛	Nantucket Island	 58	 [	 7]	 夏昌诚	 12.9%	 艾库民	 7.3%
4	 322455	塔图	 Tautou	 58	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 活侯夫人	17.8%
5	 70	茶菱	 Trapella	 58	 [	 9]	 库莱特	 12.0%	 彭达	 15.3%
6	 27642	优雅画家	Elegant Artist	 55.5	 [	 6]	 诺科(3)	 12.4%	 亚利欧	 14.3%
7	 99	木星山	 Jupiter Hills	 55.5	 [	13]	 祈普敦	 7.5%	 活侯夫人	17.8%
8	 6	帕尔夫人	My Phar Lady	 55.5	 [	 1]	 拉丹	 11.5%	 弗德曼	 11.2%
9	 453	十一天空	November Air	 55.5	 [	10]	 霍文	 8.4%	 内奥奇	 8.1%
10	 2332	皮倪托	 Pinito	 55.5	 [	 8]	 奥梅尔	 12.6%	 甘敏斯	 15.8%
11	 564	蛋白石光	Powers Of Opal	 55.5	 [	 3]	 马高林	 9.2%	 石尔纯	 9.2%
12	 00	周六女孩	Saturdays Girl	 55.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
13	 5	太空篮球	Spaceballs	 55.5	 [	11]	 阿金斯	 10.6%	 马汉雅	 14.8%
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佳选 	 霍斯布里 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	10	皮倪托

	 1	 布什女孩

	 6	 优雅画家

	 7	 木星山

6	 优雅画家	 67%
9	 十一天空	 33%

1	 布什女孩	1:24.63
2	 浪漫意国	1:25.57
3	 楠塔特岛	1:25.76

赛事预览: 皮倪托 上役在 和域园 的 1300m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，力足争霸。 布
什女孩 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 优雅画家 上役在 霍斯布里 

的 1500m路程表现优异， 今可拼入三甲之内。 木星山 上役列名第 9时的表现仅一般，当时的

场合有 10 参赛马匹，结果以 3.10 马位于 1100m路程落败，今能有所进步。 十一天空 上役于 

1300m的 霍斯布里跑道争得季军，正处佳态，呼声高。

 
第  5 场	 1:20 PM	 (1,000,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1000公尺
1	 532113	巨踢	 Giga Kick	 60.5	 [	 7]	 麦道朗	 23.9%	 德谨礼	 13.0%
2	 226034	探察	 Private Eye	 59.5	 [	 6]	 福达	 10.5%	 彭达	 15.3%
3	 493003	船尾舱	 Aft Cabin	 59	 [	 3]	 高力德	 14.6%	 甘敏斯	 15.9%
4	 241221	贝拉尼特	Bella Nipotina	 58.5	 [	 1]	 韦纪力	 14.2%	 马汉雅	 14.8%
5	 471547	新模式	 Remarque	 58	 [	 4]	 贝汤美	 16.7%	 霍克斯	 12.3%
6	 131190	班迪小子	Bandi’s Boy	 58	 [	10]	 希伍德	 18.3%	 威廉斯	 10.6%
7	 122344	我行我素	 I Am Me	 57	 [	 2]	 罗理雅	 19.7%	 马汉雅	 14.8%
8	 322341	龙照石	 Dragonstone	 57	 [	11]	 泰史乐	 13.0%	 彭达	 15.3%
9	 476115	红卡	 Red Card	 56	 [	12]	 夏毅敦	 13.4%	 甘敏斯	 15.9%
10	 604440	莫拉维亚	Moravia	 56	 [	 5]	 吉迪伦	 8.7%	 麦菲文	 17.8%
11	 012163	星河大赏	Way To The Stars	 56	 [	 9]	 金瑞秋	 10.3%	 施万辉	 11.0%
12	 528802	优美旋律	Le Melody	 54	 [	 8]	 利琼斯	 7.3%	 简伟诺	 15.5%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	巨踢

	 4	 贝拉尼特

	 5	 新模式

	 2	 探察

1	 巨踢	 75%
7	 我行我素	 67%
6	 班迪小子	 46%
2	 探察	 44%
3	 船尾舱	 44%

12	优美旋律	 67%
7	 我行我素	 67%
9	 红卡	 61%
1	 巨踢	 56%
5	 新模式	 50%

11	星河大赏	0:56.22
12	优美旋律	0:56.22
8	 龙照石	 0:56.46
5	 新模式	 0:56.48
9	 红卡	 0:56.48

赛事预览: 巨踢 在试跑胜出时的表现出强劲状态，于此场合能力撼群驹。 贝拉尼特 近来试跑

表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 新模式 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 探
察 在新鲜感下一向有不俗的战绩，今休憩 112 日后复出作战，值得留意。 红卡 步速快捷，有

机会入围。

 

07-09-2024 星期六

澳大利亚
兰域/ 霍斯布里/ 章克申/ 贝蒙

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第1页     |     澳大利亚



第  6 场	 1:40 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   霍斯布里	 -- 1300公尺
1	 722221	西国狐狸	Spanish Fox	 59	 [	 6]	 夏昌诚	 12.9%	 麦菲文	 20.0%
2	 623313	来势汹汹	Threatening	 59	 [	 8]	 阿金斯	 10.6%	 彭达	 15.3%
3	 23126	德科之火	Draco’s Fire	 58	 [	 3]	 霍文	 8.4%	 内奥奇	 8.1%
4	 434317	孤军力量	Lone Force	 58	 [	 5]	 祈普敦	 7.5%	 施万辉	 11.0%
5	 158752	马伦纳罗	Marenaro	 58	 [	 2]	 查贝思(3)	 8.6%	 默芬	 12.0%
6	 002417	希迪若克	Citiroc	 56.5	 [	 7]	 布维廉	 7.0%	 高尔飞	 5.2%
7	 485165	奥兰德	 Outlander	 56	 [	10]	 凯默	 12.6%	 卡微	 13.6%
8	 489710	国会大厦	Capitol Hill	 55	 [	 9]	 柏泽林	 7.2%	 汤培信	 9.5%
9	 801	完美达标	Achieve Perfection	 55	 [	 4]	 克罗	 10.2%	 约瑟夫	 12.6%
10	 184604	兜特勒	 Doutelle	 55	 [	 1]	 沙科尔	 11.8%	 马丁诺	 9.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 霍斯布里 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 3	德科之火

	 1	 西国狐狸

	 2	 来势汹汹

	 5	 马伦纳罗

1	 西国狐狸	 100%
2	 来势汹汹	 83%
4	 孤军力量	 11%

9	 完美达标	 100%
2	 来势汹汹	 100%
1	 西国狐狸	 67%
4	 孤军力量	 42%

1	 西国狐狸	1:16.15
2	 来势汹汹	1:17.08
4	 孤军力量	1:17.12
5	 马伦纳罗	1:18.29
8	 国会大厦	1:19.23

赛事预览: 德科之火 状态可取，今能占排位之宜登上冠军宝座。 西国狐狸 上役时表现优异，

擅长于此地同程作战，再胜不奇。 来势汹汹 1300m 路程专家，今处境有利，乃此场合三甲之

材。 马伦纳罗 上赛在 杜堡 于 1200m路程跑得亚军时的表现抢眼，今可取得突破。 孤军力量 

近来表现皆相当优异，有一定的胜算。

 
第  7 场	 1:55 PM	 (300,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1600公尺
1	 553568	步加鲁	 Buckaroo	 59	 [	 9]	 贝汤美	 16.7%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
2	 013568	军队任务	Military Mission	 59	 [	 2]	 郭立基	 13.6%	 活侯夫人	18.0%
3	 402074	绝不服从	Nonconformist	 59	 [	 4]	 科菲	 12.2%	 白利伟	 16.3%
4	 822190	阿德莱河	Adelaide River	 59	 [	 7]	 吉迪伦	 8.7%	 李善	 12.6%
5	 110850	美好事件	 Just Fine	 59	 [	10]	 金瑞秋	 10.3%	 活侯夫人	18.0%
6	 726442	埃塔巴安	Athabascan	 59	 [	 6]	 高力德	 14.6%	 查尔敦	 25.0%
7	 105700	佛朗斯科	Francesco Guardi	 59	 [	 3]	 泰史乐	 13.0%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
8	 331891	流行配乐	Poptronic	 57	 [	 8]	 夏毅敦	 13.4%	 活侯夫人	18.0%
9	 625557	交接点	 Hinged	 57	 [	 1]	 罗理雅	 19.7%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
10	 101326	扎尔多紫	Zardozi	 56.5	 [	 5]	 麦道朗	 23.9%	 甘敏斯	 15.9%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	10	扎尔多紫

	 7	 佛朗斯科

	 3	 绝不服从

	 5	 美好事件

5	 美好事件	 60%
7	 佛朗斯科	 50%
9	 交接点	 24%
6	 埃塔巴安	 21%
10	 扎尔多紫	 13%

10	扎尔多紫	 100%
4	 阿德莱河	 78%
5	 美好事件	 58%
3	 绝不服从	 48%
1	 步加鲁	 44%

9	 交接点	 1:34.08
1	 步加鲁	 1:34.82
5	 美好事件	1:35.17
3	 绝不服从	1:35.21
7	 佛朗斯科	1:36.12

赛事预览: 扎尔多紫 今增至更为合适的 1600m路程，乃此场合头号心选。 佛朗斯科 来势汹

汹，不失为争霸分子之一。 绝不服从 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 美好事件 

上赛列名第 11时出战于 1400m路程的 兰域跑道，今能有一番作为。 交接点 近来跑在中列位置

时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。

 

第  8 场	 2:20 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   霍斯布里	 -- 1300公尺
1	 371753	和睦共处	Cohesive	 59	 [	 4]	 夏昌诚	 12.9%	 艾库民	 7.3%
2	 152245	蓝尼飞人	Flying Rani	 59	 [	 8]	 祈普敦	 7.5%	 施万辉	 11.0%
3	 338012	维特皇族	Royale Veloute	 58	 [	 3]	 诺科(3)	 12.4%	 克洛夫	 8.2%
4	 845632	大步前进	Struff	 58	 [	 9]	 卡尔德	 4.3%	 柯理查	 9.1%
5	 09146	祖仪	 Zoe	 58	 [	 6]	 拉丹	 11.5%	 卡莫迪	 5.7%
6	 7316	加油诗歌	Can Do Canto	 57	 [	 2]	 查贝思(3)	 8.6%	 白敬雅	 15.3%
7	 300723	世界之大	Skiesthelimit	 57	 [	11]	 库莱特	 12.0%	 冯大伟	 12.8%
8	 564444	美好记忆	Long Memory	 56	 [	 7]	 阿金斯	 10.6%	 弗德曼	 11.2%
9	 41	好彩头	 Win The Day	 56	 [	 5]	 克罗	 10.2%	 约瑟夫	 12.6%
10	 666516	寂寞日记	Without You	 56	 [	10]	 柏泽林	 7.2%	 彻历尔	 9.8%
11	 61	闪亮萨丁	Satin Shimmer	 55.5	 [	 1]	 奥梅尔	 12.6%	 活侯夫人	17.8%
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佳选 	 霍斯布里 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	11	闪亮萨丁

	 2	 蓝尼飞人

	 7	 世界之大

	 4	 大步前进

8	 美好记忆	 100%
3	 维特皇族	 42%
7	 世界之大	 33%
4	 大步前进	 27%

6	 加油诗歌	 100%
3	 维特皇族	 56%
4	 大步前进	 28%
7	 世界之大	 11%
1	 和睦共处	 8%

4	 大步前进	1:17.32
3	 维特皇族	1:17.40
1	 和睦共处	1:18.16
7	 世界之大	1:18.36

赛事预览: 闪亮萨丁 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，今能问鼎冠军。 蓝尼飞人 上役列名第 5时的

表现仅一般，当时的场合有 9 参赛马匹，结果以 4.00 马位于 1100m路程落败，随时可胜。 世
界之大 上役在 古尔本 的 1300m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难以被击败。 大步前进 

上赛以 0.50 马位于 1400m路程在 古尔本落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，能有作为。 和睦
共处 上赛在 坎特贝拉 的 1250m路程表现可圈可点并争得季军，可脱颖而出。

 
第  9 场	 2:35 PM	 (300,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1400公尺
1	 095365	高瓦利卡	Kovalica	 58	 [	 6]	 麦道朗	 23.9%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
2	 664730	欧贝隆	 My Oberon	 57	 [	 1]	 史高菲	 11.9%	 内奥奇	 8.2%
3	 446184	民主团	 Democracy Manifest	 57	 [	15]	 罗理雅	 19.7%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
4	 303096	欧斯皮科	Osipenko	 57	 [	16]	 福达	 10.5%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
5	 186006	罗贺飞鹰	Loch Eagle	 57	 [	 2]	 贝力斯	 9.6%	 李善	 12.6%
6	 271300	爱火重燃	Old Flame	 57	 [	14]	 威诺娜	 7.2%	 史诺敦	 12.2%
7	 010003	裴尔森	 Phearson	 56.5	 [	13]	 金瑞秋	 10.3%	 威达普	 15.9%
8	 190220	埃米珠宝	Amelia’s Jewel	 56	 [	 8]	 贝汤美	 16.7%	 内奥奇	 8.2%
9	 171258	莫利花朵	Molly Bloom	 56	 [	11]	 夏毅敦	 13.4%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
10	 213241	自由党	 Freedom Rally	 55	 [	 7]	 韦纪力	 14.2%	 高亮能	 17.8%
11	 473407	小金块	 Nugget	 55	 [	 5]	 吉迪伦	 8.7%	 马汉雅	 14.8%
12	 567154	皇室赞助	Royal Patronage	 55	 [	10]	 郭立基	 13.6%	 活侯夫人	18.0%
13	 073650	股票高手	Stockman	 55	 [	 3]	 利琼斯	 7.3%	 彭达	 15.3%
14	 705202	北极光芒	Arctic Glamour	 53	 [	 9]	 泰史乐	 13.0%	 亚利欧	 14.2%
15	 343113	琴泰半岛	Kintyre	 57	 [	12]	 高力德	 14.6%	 鲍泰利	 7.7%
16	 230849	飞利贵族	Felix Majestic	 55	 [	 4]	 博尔克	 8.8%	 贾尼森	 11.2%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	14	北极光芒

	 8	 埃米珠宝

	 3	 民主团

	 9	 莫利花朵

5	 罗贺飞鹰	 48%
7	 裴尔森	 38%
16	 飞利贵族	 29%
3	 民主团	 28%
14	 北极光芒	 28%

12	皇室赞助	 89%
8	 埃米珠宝	 83%
6	 爱火重燃	 71%
10	自由党	 62%
16	飞利贵族	 57%

3	 民主团	 1:21.69
5	 罗贺飞鹰	1:21.71
16	飞利贵族	1:21.91
4	 欧斯皮科	1:22.04
11	小金块	 1:22.08

赛事预览: 北极光芒 上役在 兰域 的 1200m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，力足争霸。 埃米
珠宝 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 民主团 上赛在 兰域于1200m路

程跑得殿军，今能力争上游。 莫利花朵 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 自由党 

在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。
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第 10 场	2:55 PM	 (45,000澳元)	 					   霍斯布里	 -- 1400公尺
1	 508729	战火快联	Hellfire Express	 60	 [	 1]	 拉丹	 11.5%	 多伊乐	 15.2%
2	 819732	我的兄弟	 Just A Brother	 59.5	 [	 9]	 斯佛德(3)	 10.7%	 克洛夫	 8.2%
3	 540411	蒙多	 Mondo	 59.5	 [	12]	 诺科(3)	 12.4%	 多伊乐	 15.2%
4	 324175	现金款项	Cash Me	 59	 [	 5]	 奥梅尔	 12.6%	 艾库民	 7.3%
5	 220943	最火搭档	Ceasefire	 59	 [	 7]	 夏昌诚	 12.9%	 韦洁雯	 13.3%
6	 712087	奶油甜点	Cream Rises	 58.5	 [	 2]	 史贝斯	 7.1%	 M比尔	 12.8%
7	 064774	萨特尼思	Satness	 58.5	 [	 8]	 阿金斯	 10.6%	 普赖斯	 9.5%
8	 507897	多蒂	 Dodi	 57.5	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 亚塔德	 1.2%
9	 711	飞行土匪	Flying Bandit	 57.5	 [	10]	 马高林	 9.2%	 凯力克	 11.6%
10	 661727	特拉佩泽	Trapeze Pleasure	 56	 [	 4]	 库莱特	 12.0%	 冯大伟	 12.8%
11	 540057	惊喜连连	Oh Golly Gosh	 55	 [	 3]	 祈普敦	 7.5%	 埃塔尔	 8.6%
12	 850706	埃伦马斯	Ellenmac	 55	 [	 6]	 霍文	 8.4%	 韦吉达	 4.8%
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佳选 	 霍斯布里 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	我的兄弟

	 5	 最火搭档

	 1	 战火快联

	 3	 蒙多

5	 最火搭档	 67%
11	 惊喜连连	 46%
2	 我的兄弟	 31%
7	 萨特尼思	 27%

4	 现金款项	 83%
1	 战火快联	 67%
3	 蒙多	 60%
11	惊喜连连	 40%
7	 萨特尼思	 36%

4	 现金款项	1:21.91
7	 萨特尼思	1:22.78
12	埃伦马斯	1:22.80
2	 我的兄弟	1:23.01
11	惊喜连连	1:23.18

赛事预览: 我的兄弟 上赛在 福布斯 于 1600m路程跑得亚军时的表现标青，今可左右大局。 最
火搭档 上赛于 1250m路程末段走势强劲并争得季军，今具有一定的机会。 战火快联 今缩短

路程将更为合适。随时能突围而出。 蒙多 近来两仗皆获胜，今可连过三关。 萨特尼思 上赛以 

3.30 马位在 肯伯拉的 1400m路程争得殿军，今可力拼到底。

 
第 11 场	3:10 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1200公尺
1	 044144	美国英雄	Hollywood Hero	 62	 [	 8]	 贝汤美	 16.7%	 白敬雅	 15.1%
2	 213992	云地	 Cloudland	 60	 [	12]	 吉迪伦	 8.7%	 李善	 12.6%
3	 573211	航空奇缘	Flying Destiny	 60	 [	14]	 瓦迪克(3)	 10.7%	 麦菲文	 17.8%
4	 853960	阿文点子	Munitions	 60	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 利威卓	 8.8%
5	 741311	皮雅斯丽	Piastri	 60	 [	16]	 韦纪力	 14.2%	 马汉雅	 14.8%
6	 583253	史特柏利	Stromboli	 60	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 霍克斯	 12.3%
7	 511105	怕你不成	Panic	 59.5	 [	11]	 贝力斯	 9.6%	 麦菲文	 17.8%
8	 741134	暴风圈	 Thunderlips	 59	 [	10]	 金瑞秋	 10.3%	 白敬雅	 15.1%
9	 411531	世界联盟	World Alliance	 59	 [	13]	 高力德	 14.6%	 施万辉	 11.0%
10	 710542	尤滋贺	 Uzziah	 58.5	 [	 7]	 博尔克(2)	 8.8%	 奥世博	 10.0%
11	 115252	奇塔隆	 Gitalong	 58	 [	17]	 福达	 10.5%	 霍克斯	 12.3%
12	 426114	钢铁侠	 Iron Man	 58	 [	 4]	 泰史乐	 13.0%	 埃罗克	 6.5%
13	 711321	完美时分	Well Timed	 58	 [	20]	 罗理雅	 19.7%	 凯力克	 11.6%
14	 210	埃特非	 Althoff	 54.5	 [	 3]	 郭立基	 13.6%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
15	 046132	捷克小丑	Pokerjack	 58	 [	15]	 陆艾米	 9.9%	 博雷格	 16.0%
16	 424655	狡猾老鹰	Crafty Eagle	 57.5	 [	 1]	 史高菲	 11.9%	 汤培信	 9.2%
17	 1180	会众	 Congregation	 57	 [	 2]	 麦道朗	 23.9%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
18	 11	酋长航空	Emirate	 53	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
19	 215452	哈纳尤	 Hanau	 56	 [	 5]	 夏毅敦	 13.4%	 甘敏斯	 15.9%
20	 922206	震惊无比	Sharp Shock	 55	 [	 6]	 利琼斯	 7.3%	 罗诺汉	 15.9%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	11	奇塔隆

	13	完美时分

	 7	 怕你不成

	 8	 暴风圈

8	 暴风圈	 100%
13	 完美时分	 83%
19	 哈纳尤	 67%
7	 怕你不成	 50%
9	 世界联盟	 44%

13	完美时分	 100%
14	埃特非	 100%
2	 云地	 83%
9	 世界联盟	 78%
19	哈纳尤	 60%

4	 阿文点子	1:08.67
7	 怕你不成	1:09.16
6	 史特柏利	1:09.27
1	 美国英雄	1:09.40
3	 航空奇缘	1:09.54

赛事预览: 奇塔隆 上赛以 1.50 马位于 1100m路程在 玫瑰岗落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实

力，赢面大。 完美时分 上役时表现优异，擅长于此地同程作战，再胜不奇。 怕你不成 上赛以 

2.50 马位于 1200m赛程落败，凭上役的优异表现，今能捎来佳音。 暴风圈 今返一向有优异战

绩的兰域作战，将能有更佳的表现。 世界联盟 上役夺标其佳态仍持，不得不防。

 

第 12 场	3:37 PM	 (15,000澳元)	 					   章克申	 -- 1400公尺
1	 223132	蓝色肯特	Kentucky Blue	 61.5	 [	 2]	 嘉拉帝	 12.3%	 马哈尼	 22.1%
2	 239811	话题女王	Talkaboutyou	 60.5	 [	 7]	 帕忒曼	 20.0%	 默里	 7.9%
3	 174374	战争策略	War Tactics	 59.5	 [	 1]	 克萨利(1.5)	 9.7%	 布拉克	 0.0%
4	 764207	莎马拉	 Shamara	 59	 [	 4]	 赛蒙妮	 8.0%	 马帕斯	 9.2%
5	 353244	飞鹰组合	Hawk	 57	 [	 6]	 葛雷	 14.0%	 金安妮	 10.3%
6	 458700	饮酒	 Gondrinkin	 55	 [	 8]	 希格力	 6.5%	 亚梅丽	 6.8%
7	 568700	维玛尔	 Vicious Vilma	 55	 [	 3]	 约斯特(1.5)	 --%	 葛登	 6.8%
8	 387045	布鲁斑马	Zera Blue	 55	 [	 5]	 费塔莎	 14.6%	 达利	 9.5%
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佳选 	 章克申 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	战争策略

	 1	 蓝色肯特

	 2	 话题女王

	 6	 饮酒

4	 莎马拉	 100% 4	 莎马拉	 43%
2	 话题女王	 35%
1	 蓝色肯特	 14%
7	 维玛尔	 11%
5	 飞鹰组合	 8%

5	 飞鹰组合	1:19.79
4	 莎马拉	 1:23.07
7	 维玛尔	 1:23.54
1	 蓝色肯特	1:23.64
2	 话题女王	1:24.29

赛事预览: 战争策略 上役在 加拿芬 跑道对手实力不俗的场合中争得殿军，今能占排位优势赢得

江山。 蓝色肯特 多才多艺的赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，具有一定的夺标机会。 话题女王 近来

连续过关，其状态正佳今可上演帽子戏。 饮酒 上役表现令人失望，以 7.20 马位于 1695m路程

落败，实力好于最近的战绩。 布鲁斑马 近来跑在中列位置时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。

 
第 13 场	3:49 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   贝蒙	 -- 1200公尺
1	 036311	卫冕冠军	Defending	 60	 [	10]	 潘学明	 17.7%	 皮尔斯	 15.5%
2	 711133	感性佳人	Sentimental Belle	 59	 [	 5]	 柏威廉	 25.9%	 威廉	 20.2%
3	 750614	夏季蜂蜜	Sunny Honey	 59	 [	 7]	 布雷登(2)	 5.9%	 夏里逊	 9.4%
4	 572929	宽心	 Leniency	 58	 [	 2]	 特纳	 9.0%	 韦科林	 7.3%
5	 329501	特布妈妈	Mama Tembu	 58	 [	 4]	 潘浩敏	 8.5%	 萨莫尔	 8.5%
6	 320954	能言善道	Multiverse	 58	 [	 8]	 韦汀	 6.7%	 克斯平	 0.0%
7	 412153	思尼皮	 Snippy Which	 57.5	 [	 9]	 波德	 16.3%	 杜能德	 14.3%
8	 1111	托罗巴	 Toropa	 57.5	 [	 1]	 潘浩明	 14.4%	 布罗曼	 10.7%
9	 651922	圣诞布雷	Santa Brae	 56.5	 [	 6]	 倪塑鹏	 5.9%	 普利思	 15.2%
10	 322311	艾米丽雅	Amelia’s Belief	 56	 [	 3]	 卡伯里	 7.4%	 史特分	 28.6%
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佳选 	 贝蒙 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	托罗巴

	 2	 感性佳人

	10	艾米丽雅

	 7	 思尼皮

8	 托罗巴	 100%
4	 宽心	 67%
7	 思尼皮	 58%
2	 感性佳人	 50%
3	 夏季蜂蜜	 38%

8	 托罗巴	 100%
7	 思尼皮	 61%
2	 感性佳人	 61%
10	艾米丽雅	 54%
1	 卫冕冠军	 42%

10	艾米丽雅	1:08.40
2	 感性佳人	1:09.77
4	 宽心	 1:10.19
3	 夏季蜂蜜	1:10.43
6	 能言善道	1:10.46

赛事预览: 托罗巴 上役时表现优异，擅长于此地同程作战，再胜不奇。 感性佳人 之前在 

1200m赛程有不俗的表现，今处境有利，可力争江山。 艾米丽雅 近来两仗皆连续过关，正处巅

峰状态，可上演帽子戏。 思尼皮 今增至更为合适的 1200m路程，可报佳绩。 卫冕冠军 近来两

仗皆获胜，今可连过三关。

07-09-2024 星期六

澳大利亚
兰域/ 霍斯布里/ 章克申/ 贝蒙

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第3页     |     澳大利亚



第 14 场	4:25 PM	 (125,000澳元)	 					   贝蒙	 -- 1400公尺
1	 211431	安迪达人	Magnificent Andy	 62	 [	 8]	 潘浩明	 14.4%	 桑米勒	 16.5%
2	 895034	姜贝可	 Ginger Baker	 58	 [	 3]	 潘学明	 17.7%	 皮尔斯	 15.5%
3	 704667	敏思主义	Minsk Moment	 56	 [	 5]	 菲欧里	 11.4%	 杜能德	 14.3%
4	 816739	陆康河	 River Rubicon	 56	 [	 4]	 麦鲁力	 10.8%	 沃尔夫	 12.0%
5	 131111	三分杰伦	Triple Jay	 56	 [	 1]	 柏威廉	 25.9%	 皮尔斯	 15.5%
6	 072696	考思队长	Kaptain Kaos	 55	 [	 9]	 卡伯里	 7.4%	 彼得	 20.0%
7	 574328	人气发廊	Saloon Bar	 54.5	 [	 2]	 潘浩敏	 8.5%	 莫敦	 11.9%
8	 364253	艺术飞驹	Vast Art	 54.5	 [	10]	 波德	 16.3%	 麦奥礼	 15.2%
9	 975555	微姿	 Eeyore Wayz	 54	 [	 7]	 华贺理	 7.6%	 拉蕾德	 0.0%
10	 742775	武器专家	Weaponson	 54	 [	 6]	 端宁雅	 7.2%	 莫敦	 11.9%
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佳选 	 贝蒙 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	三分杰伦

	 4	 陆康河

	 8	 艺术飞驹

	 2	 姜贝可

5	 三分杰伦	 71%
8	 艺术飞驹	 63%
4	 陆康河	 48%
2	 姜贝可	 47%
1	 安迪达人	 47%

5	 三分杰伦	 67%
1	 安迪达人	 60%
8	 艺术飞驹	 47%
2	 姜贝可	 38%
3	 敏思主义	 33%

4	 陆康河	 1:22.05
10	武器专家	1:22.36
9	 微姿	 1:22.37
1	 安迪达人	1:22.64
8	 艺术飞驹	1:22.89

赛事预览: 三分杰伦 上役赢得出色，乃此地及1400m赛程专家，难被超越。 陆康河 在新鲜感下

一向有不俗的战绩，今休憩 135 日后复出作战。 艺术飞驹 上赛以 2.80 马位于 1300m的贝蒙跑

道落败并争得季军时的表现不俗，今须慎防偷袭。 姜贝可 上役在 贝蒙 跑道对手实力不俗的场

合中争得殿军，有望拼得奖金。 安迪达人 缩短至 1400m路程，上役列名第 5/5的 拉克岗，今

赛程合适，值得捧场。

第 15 场	5:00 PM	 (60,000澳元)	 					   贝蒙	 -- 1600公尺
1	 726355	好质感	 Fine Touch	 59.5	 [	 3]	 布雷登(2)	 5.9%	 普利思	 15.2%
2	 128931	亨罗克石	Hemlock Stone	 58.5	 [	 4]	 波德	 16.3%	 威廉	 20.2%
3	 845342	整整齐齐	 In Good Order	 58.5	 [	 7]	 潘学明	 17.7%	 莫敦	 11.9%
4	 926384	曼哈顿市	Manhattan Strip	 57.5	 [	 2]	 麦鲁力	 10.8%	 皮尔斯	 15.5%
5	 783124	克曼石	 Kerman Rock	 56.5	 [	 8]	 贾布朗	 7.9%	 威利斯	 10.2%
6	 761757	佩奇时机	Paigey’s Turn	 56.5	 [	 9]	 潘浩明	 14.4%	 米莎伦	 8.5%
7	 313371	简单化	 Simply	 56.5	 [	11]	 柏威廉	 25.9%	 威廉	 20.2%
8	 252211	古董之星	Antique Star	 55	 [	12]	 肯贝尔(1.5)	 9.8%	 麦格汉	 15.8%
9	 552451	如果当初	Couldhavebeen	 55	 [	10]	 菲欧里	 11.4%	 巴勒斯	 14.8%
10	 793004	时尚天后	Ultimate Style	 55	 [	 6]	 华贺理	 7.6%	 皮尔斯	 15.5%
11	 334414	西部之力	Western Power	 55	 [	 5]	 倪塑鹏	 5.9%	 麦格汉	 15.8%
12	 022583	亚琳女孩	Yallingup Girl	 54.5	 [	 1]	 潘浩敏	 8.5%	 潘汉文	 9.6%
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佳选 	 贝蒙 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	简单化

	 8	 古董之星

	 2	 亨罗克石

	 5	 克曼石

8	 古董之星	 83%
2	 亨罗克石	 48%
3	 整整齐齐	 44%
1	 好质感	 43%
12	 亚琳女孩	 41%

2	 亨罗克石	 100%
3	 整整齐齐	 50%
5	 克曼石	 33%
7	 简单化	 33%
1	 好质感	 27%

10	时尚天后	1:36.09
7	 简单化	 1:36.64
6	 佩奇时机	1:36.78
4	 曼哈顿市	1:36.79
5	 克曼石	 1:37.10

赛事预览: 简单化 上赛表现冲劲十足，看似胜利在望。 古董之星 上役以 2.50上役以1650m

获胜，正处巅峰状态，可左右大局。 亨罗克石 上赛胜得漂亮，今能重演雄风。 克曼石 上役

列名第 4时以2.90 马位落败，此回能有显著的进步。 整整齐齐 上役仅以 0.10 马位在 贝蒙 的 

1300m 落败，可力拼到底。
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